

## Resolution

Moved By Last Name Printed	Councillor Randy Barber Barber	Resolution No.: 151-23
Seconded By Last Name Printed	Councillor Miriam Mutton Mutton	Council Date: May 1, 2023

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole meeting on April 24, 2023, Council considered a memo from the Manager of Long-Range Planning, regarding the Official Plan Amendment No. 81 - Tannery District Sustainable Neighborhood Secondary Plan and Tannery District Sustainable Neighborhood Master Plan;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council adopt municipally initiated Official Plan Amendment No. 81 amendment being the Tannery District Sustainable Neighbourhood Secondary Plan and Council authorize the preparation of a By-law to be presented at a Regular Council Meeting to approve the Official Plan Amendment No. 81; and

FURTHER THAT Council adopt the Sustainable Neighbourhood Master Plan for the Tannery District included in the Staff Report.